INFORMATION Redacted PURSUANT TO THE FREEDOM OF

INFORMATION ACT (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. 552(B)(6)
Feedback Directive Form 2

Executive CRS

Sharon Turknett

Executive

Requestor(s) Name

Libby Tomasko

Detroit Requestor:

Special Instructions
from Detroit:

Christine Stein

F/U with me when have updates

Closed Status:

Dissatisfied  *Dissatisfied requires prior Detroit approval

Dissatisfied

Approved By:

Christine Stein

Willing to Buy GM Again?: Select Yes or No

Customer’s Name

Case Highlights

Service 71-859763801

Request #

Pre-existing 71-859763801 Vehicle Concern: Vehicle is 2003 and has had to have all

File? the brake lines replaced because of rust that cause a line to
blow out.

Date Assigned | 8-17-10

Email subject
line

vehicle complaint,
from Libby, cust

Randy Bayn
Date of 8-17-10
Contact
Date Closed 9-3-10
by agent
Year 2003
Make GMC
Model

Dealer/ DVM/ FSE/ CAM opinion(s): Dealer feels the
concern is from Age,time and salt water and that this would
not be covered by warranty.

the brake lines are gone and just not sure we can do anything
on this. with not know how long far the rust damage has
gone and what will happen when we start working on it and
cost. Thats good do not have a problem with giving OLC to
customer

2009 Feedback Directive Form v.1.0

Karyn Yufenu
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Rosa.Howell
B6


Yukon Denali
Mileage 74,000
Type of $1500 OLC
Goodwill:
Goodwill CARS

Generated by?

Dealer Name Cox Chevrolet
Contacted:

DVM Name Robert Kreefer
Involved:

Final decision: GM will not be able to assist on repair cost
but did offer $1500 OLC to customer

Business Case/Rationale for the decision: vehicle is 8 years
old and has been in area with snow for a time and then in FL
with salt water condition for the last 7 years

Customer’s feedback regarding the decision: CUST not
happy that GM will not Assist with the repairs.

2009 Feedback Directive Form v.1.0

Karyn Yufenu
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| ssued by: Certificate No. 1GK EK 63U03 ||}
GMC

Issue Date: August 11, 2011

| ssued exclusively for:

Ellenton, FL

Valid through: October 21, 2011

Amount: One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents
****$1’500.00****



August 11, 2011

Ellenton, FL

Thank you for your recent inquiry. We are sorry you have experienced concerns with your
vehicle. Customer satisfaction is a top priority for us.

Enclosed is the Owner Loyalty Certificate valid towards the purchase, SmartLease or SmartBuy
of a new, unused Chevrolet, Buick, GMC, or Cadillac vehicle. With such a wide selection of
vehicles to choose from, we are sure you will find a vehicle that’s right for you.

To ensure that you have the opportunity to obtain the best value possible, this certificate may be
used in addition to any other retail purchase incentive programs available at the time you
purchase your new vehicle. We hope you will take advantage of this special incentive offer.
Simply present the certificate to your dealer after you have negotiated your best deal, sign the
certificate and your dealer will complete the necessary information and process it for you.

We are proud you made GMC your choice when you purchased your 2003 Yukon Denali and
trust you will give us the opportunity to retain you as a valued GMC customer. Should you have
any questions regarding GMC products and current incentives, please call our Marketing Support
department at 1-888-988-7267. You may also begin your vehicle shopping online by visiting
GMC.com or any of our other divisional websites.

Sincerely,

GMC Executive Office
Service Request: 71-859763801



Issued by: Certificate No. IGKEK63U03J N
GMC

Issue Date: October 28, 2010

Issued exclusively for:

Ellenton, FL

Valid through: October 21, 2011

Amount: One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents
dAER ] 500,005



October 28, 2010

Ellenton, FL. -

DearllR

Thank you for yvour recent inquiry. We are sorry you have experienced concerns with your
vehicle. Customer satisfaction is a top priority for us.

Enclosed is the Owner Loyalty Certificate valid towards the purchase, Smartl.ease or SmartBuy
of a new, unused Chevrolet, Buick, GMC, or Cadillac vehicle. With such a wide selection of
vehicles to choose from, we are sure yvou will find a vehicle that’s right for you.

To ensure that you have the opportunity to obtain the best value possible, this certificate may be
used in addition to any other retail purchase incentive programs available at the time you
purchase your new vehicle. We hope you will take advantage of this special incentive offer.
Simply present the certificate to your dealer after you have negotiated your best deal, sign the
certificate and your dealer will complete the necessary information and process it for you.

We are proud you made GMC vour choice when you purchased your 2003 Yukon Denali and
trust you will give us the opportunity to retain you as a valued GMC customer. Should you have
any questions regarding GMC products and current incentives, please call our Marketing Support
department at 1-888-988-7267. You may also begin your vehicle shopping online by visiting
GMC.com or any of our other divisional websites.

Sincerely,

GMC Executive Office
Service Request: 71-859763801



FAX — \ 4Ll ~ A~ DB

Subject: Claim Ref #71-860055314
To: Claims Dept

Date: 8/18/10

From : [

Re: 2002 Chevrolet Silverado 2500 / VIN 1GCHK24U32-

Soae
1 spoke with a gentleman named Vincent {ext 43008) at your office on Tuesday 8/17/10 regarding
ruptured brake lines on our 2002 Chevy Silverado. We had contacted your office in March 2010 after
being told by an independent service station that the truck was not safe to drive due to the extreme rust
on the brake lines (claim #71-805174894). We brought the truck to Paramus Automall for diagnosis and
were told “no action required at this time” (copy is attached}. We trusted the opinion of the Chevrolet
service department and continued to drive the truck. On Thursday, August 12, 2010, Scott was driving

home when the brakes failed and he almost hit an ambulance. We are able to see brake fluid leaking
under the truck which means the brake lines have ruptured.

in March we had deatt with a woman named Chris at ext 42723, and we left her a message on Friday,
8/13/10. We left a second message for Chris on Monday, 8/16/10. On Tuesday, 8/17/10 we still had
not received a return tall at which point we were able to speak to Vincent. Vincent assigned a new
claim number (¥71-860055314.} and instructed us to bring the truck to a Chevrolet dealership for
diagnosis. The truck has been towed to Paramus Automall 194 Rt 17N, Paramus, N 07652, 201-261-
7100.

Please be advised that we are aware of the NHTSA defect investigation #PE10010 - investigation of
brake line failure due to corrosion for several Chevrolet models including 2002 Chevrolet Silverado. The
preliminary evaluation was opened March 30, 2010, less than two weeks after we had our truck
inspected by Paramus Automall. [ am including a copy of #PE10010. We would greatly appreciate you
expediting this claim,
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Tri-State Areas Corwette™F Feadguantons S e De ‘93’53';‘3‘.‘ 32:;; - Friday
7:00 am. - 2:00 p.m. Saturday
ABA AU Taﬂl purt. Department Hours
=CHEVROLET=L. [} 1154

. 7:30 am. - 5:00 p.m. Monday - Friday
7:00 am. - 2:00 p.m. Saturday
194 Route 17 North  Paramus, NJ. 07652
Between Century Rd. & Midlond Avenue (201} 261-7100

CELL: 201-982-5386

o) ADVISOR TAG NO. INVOICE DATE INVOICE NC.
cerowsre 28118 MICHAEL RIVERA 90| 196 03/20/10  ¢TCS237658
LABOR RATE LICENSE NG. MILEAGE COLOR STOCK NO.
24,020 REWTER/GPH
()Yf"/néhﬂfﬁe\}ﬂ%’lE_LET TRUCK/SILVERADO 2500/SI DE&E)H/Y%A:TLE/ 02 P 44
ESTWOOD 1 NJ VEHICLE 1D NOD. SBELLING DEALER NO. PRODUCTION DATE
1 GCHKZ24uU32E
F T E NO P O.NO. R. 0. DATE
03/18/10
COMMENTS
MO: 24020
! e r e e e e i LI LTI T
M1 076V : BRAKES/TRACTTON. CTRL . TECH(S):34.

QUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIVING

TOTH
YISIT OUR:-WEBSITE AT wiww- paramuschevrotet.com e

C/R CHECK BRAKE LINE
& DRIVE SHAFT SEE DAVE CASE WITH CHEVY......

-~ ORIGINAL ESTIMATE OF  $100.00 (+TAX) o o
om_s--; ----------------------------------------------------------------- fe e e

[ 1]  .CHECK '
ISA/MASTERCARD( ) AMEX ( ) DISCOVER ( )

ARTS. DESTGNATED' WL T ASTERTSK (*) INDICATES LIFETIME
ARANT EE APPLIES. FﬁR CUSTOMER PAY REPAIRS )

NEYAMOS AR Keynolds EMAINBI13E  CUED3485 O {0501}

PAGE 1 OF 1 CUSTOMER COPY { END OF INVOICE ] 12:50pm

Macek Qove

NOTICE TO CONSUMER: PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE

Z003@ Xvd 80:0T 0T0G/8T/80
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BBB AUTO LINE Case number: PGM1023532

Customer Claim Form Contact Date: 08/23/10
Start Date:

Please make any necessary corrections to the information below, print or verify your VIN number
and lienholder/leasing company information at the bottom of this page, and complete the missing
information in Section 4 on the next page (attach additional sheets as needed).

SECTION 1: CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Titled owner:

Mailing address:

City: Fishers State: IN Zip code: -
Day phone_ Evening phone: Cell phone:

SECTION 2: VEHICLE INFORMATION

Make: Pontiac/GMC Mogdel_Sierra Year: 2000 Current mileage: 185000
Name(s) that appears on the vehicle title?!

Selling dealer/city/state: PRIVATE SALE, , IN

Primary Servicing dealer/city/state: UNKNOWN,

Acquired as [] new used []demo [ leased Is the vehicle in your possession? [Xlyes [ no
Purchase/lease date: 01/01/03 Mileage at purchase/lease:

First repair attempt date: First repair attempt mileage: 0

How often is the vehicle used Number of vehicles owned Transmission type:

for business purposes (percentage): 0 % or leased by the business: [] Automatic [ Manual
Has the vehicle been in an accident/had body damage? [Jyes [Xl no Date of accident:

Description of damage:

SECTION 3: DESIRED OUTCOME (Describe what you want done to resolve your concern)

I would like my $194 refunded, but more important I would like to see GM
take action on the rusty brake lines and gas lines. This is very dangerous for
all of us driving a GM vehicle.

Please complete the missing information in the box below and on page 2.

VEHICLE INDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Lienholder/Leasing Company Phone Number

Account Number

Page 1
CCF



. . ! Case Number: PGM1023532
SECTION 4: VEHICLE PROBLEMS (List primary problem first)

Does the
# of problem
repair List the date, mileage, and days out of | exist
Problem Servicing dealer(s attempts | service for each repair attempt now?

Example:
4/23/06 3,500 miles 5 days
A/C won't cool properly Any Dealer, Inc. 6/10/07 12,700 miles 1 day
brake failure/brake line no
rusted

fuel line connections are
rusted

Total days out of service for all problems:

Signature of Titled Owner(s) Date

Printed Name of Titled Owner(s)

I am submitting this dispute for resolution in the BBB AUTO LINE program, and I agree to arbitrate the dispute
under the BBB AUTO LINE Arbitration Rules.

Please mail or fax this completed form with copies of all available repair orders, your vehicle
registration, your sales agreement or lease agreement, and any other relevant documents (e.g.,
written correspondence with the manufacturer, etc.) to:

BBB AUTO LINE
4200 Wilson Blvd., Suite 800
Arlington VA, 22203-1838
Fax: l?é)g:-se-347-9700



BBB AUTO LINE Case number: PGM1024153

Customer Claim Form Contact Date: 08/30/10
Start Date:

Please make any necessary corrections to the information below, print or verify your VIN number
and lienholder/leasing company information at the bottom of this page, and complete the missing
information in Section 4 on the next page (attach additional sheets as needed).

SECTION 1: CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Titled owner:

Mailing addres

City: Washingtonville State: NY  Zip code: -

Fax: E-mail address: Tonyg@hvc.rr.com

SECTION 2: VEHICLE INFORMATION

Make: Pontiac/GMC Model: Yukon Year: 2003 Current mileage: 102000

Name(s) that appears on the vehicle title: _

Selling dealer/city/state: GMC of Mahwah, Mahwah, NJ

Primary Servicing dealer/city/state: GMC of Mahwabh,

Acquired as new [Jused []demo []leased Is the vehicle in your possession? [Xlyes [ no
Purchase/lease date: 11/20/02 Mileage at purchase/lease:

First repair attempt date: 11/22/09 First repair attempt mileage: 100000

How often is the vehicle used Number of vehicles owned Transmission type:

for business purposes (percentage): 0 % or leased by the business: [X] Automatic [ Manual
Has the vehicle been in an accident/had body damage? [Jyes [Xl no Date of accident:

Description of damage:

SECTION 3: DESIRED OUTCOME (Describe what you want done to resolve your concern)
Recall

Please complete the missing information in the box below and on page 2.

VEHICLE INDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Lienholder/Leasing Company Phone Number

Account Number

Page 1
CCF



. . ! Case Number: PGM1024153
SECTION 4: VEHICLE PROBLEMS (List primary problem first)

Does the
# of problem
repair List the date, mileage, and days out of | exist

Problem Servicing dealer(s attempts

service for each repair attempt now?

Example:

4/23/06 3,500 miles 5 days
A/C won't cool properly Any Dealer, Inc. 6/10/07 12,700 miles 1 day

Rusted Brake Lines yes

Total days out of service for all problems:

Signature of Titled Owner(s) Date

Printed Name of Titled Owner(s)

I am submitting this dispute for resolution in the BBB AUTO LINE program, and I agree to arbitrate the dispute
under the BBB AUTO LINE Arbitration Rules.

Please mail or fax this completed form with copies of all available repair orders, your vehicle
registration, your sales agreement or lease agreement, and any other relevant documents (e.g.,
written correspondence with the manufacturer, etc.) to:

BBB AUTO LINE
4200 Wilson Blvd., Suite 800
Arlington VA, 22203-1838
Fax: l?é)g:-se-347-9700



August 11, 2011

Niantic, CT

Dear [

Thank you for your support of Chevrolet. As we agreed, the necessary paperwork has been
completed and forwarded to General Motors Protection Plan (GMPP) for the Smart Care plan on
your 2003 Chevrolet Silverado, Vehicle Identification Number 1GCHK24113E|JJJJj The
processing time will take approximately eight weeks.

You will be notified by GMPP once the plan has been processed and you will receive complete
details on your plan's coverage at that time. This letter will serve as your policy until you receive
your plan confirmation. Should you require service prior to receiving your plan confirmation
from GMPP, simply bring this letter to your local Chevrolet Dealership. Your complete
satisfaction is very important to us at Chevrolet. We hope the issuance of this GMPP
demonstrates our appreciation of you as a valued customer.

At Chevrolet, our commitment to customer satisfaction is a top priority. If you have future
questions, please don’t hesitate to email us using the Contact Us link at Chevrolet.com or call us
at 1-800-222-1020.

Sincerely,
Chevrolet Customer Assistance Center

Service Request: 71-868472028

For more information regarding the maintenance and care of your vehicle, please visit
www.gmownercenter.com. This free online service offers vehicle and ownership-related
information and tools tailored to your specific vehicle.



GM | OrderWORKBENCH

Report Vehicle GMPP: Summary
Current as of: 09/27/2010 - 9:08 AM EDT

Transaction Mode: Online
User ID: 1w5bhn
User Role: Central Office Administrator

2010-09-27 09:07:59.272

Timestamp Date:

Status Pending
Vehicle Identifier Customer Information
Vehicle Category: GM, Used Plan Customer: Individual
VIN: 1GCHK24113E181189 Customer Type: Owner
Sales Information
Dealer Code: 32888 Niantic , Connecticut , United States
Action: Add Protection Plan Evening Phone:
Odometer: 61000 Daytime Phone:
Delivery Date: 09/15/2010 Ext:
Reference number: Primary Language: English
Secondary Language:
Plan Lienholder
Lienholder Type: Other
Chevrolet

PO Box 33170
Detroit, Michigan 48232

Protection Plans

Plan Purchase Date: 09/15/2010
In Service Date: 09/15/2010
Schedule Type GMPP Retall

Promotion Code:

Plan Type: Smart Care Retail
Term: 24

Mileage Limit: 24000
Deductible: 0

© 2008 General Motors. All Rights Reserved. Page 1 of 2



OrderWORKBENCH

Rental Type: None
Plan Price: $0.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $0.00

© 2008 General Motors. All Rights Reserved. Page 2 of 2
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October 4, 2010

GM.
P.O. box 33170
Detroit, Mich. 48232-51

To Whom |t May Concern,

We are writing in regards to a current repair done to our 2002 Chevy Silverado H.D. Vin#
1gcge13us2lR . Al of the brake lines on the vehicle had to be replaced do to leakage All had small
rust holes through out the whole system. This was blamed on the exposure to salt in the winter due to us
living in Mich. The first three years we owned the vehicle we moved to TN. in 2005. Aithough we feel this
might have contributed to this problem. We aiso believe faulty materials may have contributed also. Our
reasoning behind this is that we are still driving two G.M. vehicles that were exposed even longer to the
same saflt and have not had a problem with the brake lines. One is a 2002 Chevy S-10 pick-up and the
ather is a 2004 chevy Biazer both of which came to TN. in 2007 two yrs after we moved to TN. which was
in 2005 We also moved to TN. in 2005 with a 1990 Chevy Suburban conversion That we bought brand new
and drove in the salt in the Mich. Winter until our move in 2005 And sold it in 2007 and its stifl on the road
with no brake line problems. When we called G.M. customer service to discuss this problem. We spoke to
someane that spoke broken English, that said he would turn it over to the district mgr. And that they would
investigate and get back with us. When they called us back, we again spoke to someone with broken
English. And was given a canned answer of “ Your vehicle has exceed the bumper to bumper warranty.
And there fore there was nothing G.M. could do for us™. We do not Feel that this situation was properly
investigated or that we were treated fairly by G.M. .The fact that your general mgr. Was able to inspect our
brake lines and the condition of our vehicle from India we find a miracle. We have been loyal G.M.
customers for over 25 years with the purchase of eleven new G.M. vehicles My wife comes from a Loyal
G.M. family with the purchase of several G.M. vehicles in her life time. We are all dishearten over the way
GM. handled our situation. And know that in these hard economic times with G.M. struggling. That they
think so little of lose loyal GM. customers. We hope that you will be able to sell that new diesel 374 ton 4x4
Silverado we were looking to buy with in the next couple of years or any other G.M. vehicle to your
customer reps. In India. As it looks like we will be buying from Ford.

Very truly yours,



wustamer Nurrber; fUJ ]

Invoice No:85852

SEXTON

"INVOICE*® AUTOMOTIVE GROUP
S. ROANE ST. P.O.BOX 729
HARAIMAN, TN 37748
Sales: (865) 882-0833 : Service: (B65) 882-2416
HARR!MAN, TN 1-800-688-0833 - Fax: (865) 882-0840
Home: Chevrolst Cadillac Buick GMC Truck Chrysler Dodge Jeop
Email; . SERVICE ADVISOR: g JACK MARTIN
" COLOR __ TYEAR[, & ~MAKEMMODELS - R IMINT T ST CLICENSE: T © MILEAGE IN 7 OUT TAG
02 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1GCGC13U82F- 122622 122622
DEL. DATE | PROD, DATE] WARR. EXP. PROMISED | . PONO. - | RATE “PAVMENT INV. DATE
01JAN21 D 17:30 03SEP10 CASH 21SEP10
R.0. OPENED “READY OPTIONS: ENG:6.0_Liter, V8, MFI, ron
16:11 03SEP10 16:13 21SEP10
SECTION _ OPCODE TECH TYPE LIST NET TOTAL
A LOW BRAKE PEDAL .
40 REPLACE BRAKE LINES AND BLEED SYSTEM
165 CP B.00 hrs. 560.00 560.00
2 12548430 TUBE ASM, 39.95  39.95 79.90
3 12377967 FLUID 8.71 8.71 26.13
"‘l-.'..“.I-ﬂ..I.."ﬁ'.I'Il"I""'I‘l".ll.l..'*lll
B WRECKER SERVICE
99 WRECKER SERVICE
998  CP  0.00 hrs. 100.00 - 100.00
“'I.'."'..‘.....I..;I"‘C"GICI'C.'I.'.'l..'-ﬂ'l..'l‘
/
’l/\gS
SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS S EhT OF DISCLANER i DESCRFTION, . ToTALS
: madie By The. manutactires e "ot hrgY e thase [ R AMOUNT 660.00
8:00 am - 5:00 pm fxprossly disclaims all warantios, either expross or [~ ese— e s
MONDAY through FRIDAY arhantabitey o Tineanfor LGy namony of 106.03
ug e iy ey yunass Fsumes nor uthore: any | GAS. OIL, LUBE 0.00
THANK YOU FOR THIS OPPORTUNITY TO | i faman i gssume for it any Gabllty in cornoction ["SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00
SERVE YOU. IT IS OUR AIM TO PERFORM ALL f o 0 0 i recover from the Sefing | WS- CHARGES 25.00
THE REPAIRS REQUESTED ON THIS REPAIR | Desier any consquontial damages,  d to [ TOTAL CHARGES 761 03
ORDER TO YOUR COMPLETE SATISFACTION. IF | broit o incomes o any st et cntey e 1038 0 [ e NG 0.00
JUR SERVICE WAS SATISFACTORY TELL YOUR {cosromer Souing SALES TAX I5 15
‘RIENDS. IF NOT, PLEASE TELL US PLEASE PAY
MMEDIATELY, THIS AMOUNT 866.18

mwight 2000 ADP, ine. SEWWICE INVOIGE #7 XSI12C

Customer Copy



| ssued by: Certificate No. 1GCEK 14T 537}
Chevrolet

I ssue Date: September 20, 2010

| ssued exclusively for:

Greer, SC

Valid through: September 20, 2011

Amount: One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents
****$1’500.00****



August 11, 2011

Greer, SC

Dear Leon,

Thank you for your support of Chevrolet. We are sorry you have experienced concerns with
your vehicle. Customer satisfaction is a top priority for us.

Enclosed is the Owner Loyalty Certificate valid towards the purchase, SmartLease or SmartBuy
of a new, unused Chevrolet, Buick, GMC, or Cadillac vehicle. With such a wide selection of
vehicles to choose from, we are sure you will find a vehicle that’s right for you.

To ensure that you have the opportunity to obtain the best value possible, this certificate may be
used in addition to any other retail purchase incentive programs available at the time you
purchase your new vehicle. We hope you will take advantage of this special incentive offer.
Simply present the certificate to your dealer after you have negotiated your best deal, sign the
certificate and your dealer will complete the necessary information and process it for you.

We are proud you made Chevrolet your choice when you purchased your 2003 Silverado and
trust you will give us the opportunity to retain you as a valued Chevrolet customer. Should you
have any questions regarding General Motors’” products and current incentives, please call our
Marketing Support department at 1-800-950-2438. You may also begin your vehicle shopping
online by visiting Chevrolet.com or any of our other divisional websites.

Sincerely,

Chevrolet Customer Assistance Center
Service Request: 71-871632370



Fixed Operations Manager Authorization
(Dealership Service Management Template)
(Must be received from a GM.COM Address()

1) Please complete this template by typing all required information
2) Email this template to your Area Fixed Operations Manager
3) Place a copy of the completed template in your VIN history file for future reference

IMPORTANT NOTE: If you have questions pertaining to Warranty coverage, goodwill adjustments, warranty
claim processing, policy and procedures, please call the WSC

[ Region | [JNEast | [X] SEast | [INCentral | []SCentral | [[] Western |
Service Manager Name & Phone | Ken Harris
Number
Dealership Name, Location & Bradshaw Automotive
BAC Number
RO Number 343164
Current Mileage 47345
] 1GCEK14T53ZJ] 2003 Chevrolet Si9lverado , 47354 Miles
Full VIN

Labor operation and time
(Regular hours/Other labor
hours)

Part Number/Description

Technical Assistance
Case/Customer Assistance Case

(If available)
Zone/District Zone 3512 District 3231
District Service Manager’s Tom Myers 205-532-2309

Name & Cell Phone Number
Customer’s Concern(s) OLC request in the amount of $ 1500.00

And Business Reason(s

For Offerin (s) Customer has been very loyal to GM products. Relocated to upstate S.C. from
or LViering ) northern state. Steel brake lines on vehicle very corroded and leaking. Customer
W_ar ranty/ GOOdW”_' t_o requests GM assist because of loyalty and brake line corrosion issue.

this L oyal, Appreciative,
Deserving Customer

Additional Information Such As
RO #s Or Used Vehicle Purchase
Information (date & mileage at
used vehicle purchase, and
seller)
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I
Concord, MA
September 20, 2010

GMC Customer Assistance Center
P.0O. BOX 33172 ‘
Detroit, MI 48232-5172

To Whom It May Concern:

Recently I had the misfortune of having my brakes go out while driving my 2003 GMC
Sierra 2500HD to work at roughly 35 mph. Fortunately I was able to narrowly avoid an
accident, however I could have easily killed someone or myself since I was driving to work
during the morning school hours and ended up coming to rest at a daycare parking lot in a
church. My GMC truck has been plagued with problems since I bought it — literally having to
return it after I drove it off the lot. In the past GMC has taken care of most problems under the
warranty. This latest incident however has demonstrated that GMC is not addressing a
SERIQUS safety concern that apparently has been occurring with regular frequency in cold
climates. No one expects brake lines to rust on a well maintained vehicle after less than seven
years and cause a catastrophic failure. I know the NHTSA is investigating this issue as recently
reported in the news.

The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration declared it is officially investigating roughly six million
1999-2003 Chevrolet Silverado, Tahoe, Suburban, and Avaianche pickup trucks, and their GMC twins: the
1999-2003 Sierra, Yukon, and Yukon XL.

The NHTSA says it has received 110 owner complaints of brake line corrosion in the above named vehicles.
Burst lines could result in the sudden loss in braking strength, increased pedal travel and stopping distances.

The agency has opened two inquires into the matter

General Motors says it is aware of the investigation and is working with the federal agency to address the
matter. "We are aware of it and we are cooperating,” said GM spokesman Alan Adler.

Add to this the fact that my ABS brakes recently started engaging at low speed for no apparent
reason — again a serious safety issue which I know is being investigated.

Attached is my bill from the dealer to correct these issues. 1 am asking GMC to pay for
these safety related service charges in the amount of $1946.83 given their serious nature. I
would also hope that GMC take responsibility for these issues and do the right thing by
consumers. These heavy vehicles are ticking time bombs on our streets, GMC'’s reputation of
“professional grade” is nothing if you ignore these problems. I expected much better and hope
that GMC can once again become a trusted brand.

Thank you in advance for your consideration to this serious matter.




PONTIACl

SWANSON

BUICK-GMC TRUCK, Inc.
Old Powder Mill Road
CONCORD, MA 01742-4698
{978) 897-3311 = (978) 897-3312 « FAX (978) 897-5419

» PARTY

CUSTOMER NO.

ADVISOR TAG NO. INVOICE DATE INVGICE RO
15324 ANDREW 105 0745 09/17/10 |cCCs118800
LABOR RATE COLOA STOCK NG
82.75 h 74,066 {GREEN/
YEAR / MAKE / MOD! DELIVERY DATE DELIVERY MILES
03/GMC/SIERRA 2500/EXTENDED
VE'HIU.ELIJ. SELLING DEALER NO. PROOUCTION DATE
CONCORD.MA_ 1G6THK29U93E
=T P R O, CATE
Frene 09/13/10
RESIDENCE PHONE ENTS
TABOR & PARTG: v oo oo ommm-mmmommsssssmssmssnassooroneoseosnr o ioooiooi-oo.- -
J4# 1 11PNIL TECH(S): 140 579.25
BRAKES FAILED-MASTER CYLANDER SPRAYING EVREYWHERE.
REMOVE AND REPLACE BRAKE LINES FROM MASTER CYLINDER TO ot s 18i14i28
EBCM. AND FROM EBCM TO BOTH FRONT WHEELS, REASSEMBLE vAIE: 31142
ALL PARTS. REPLACED ALL FOUR BLEEDER SCREWS ey PONTIAC BULCK GHC TRUCK 1N
FILLED AND BLEED BRAXE SYSTEM NO FURTHER PROBLEMS 12 SOBRY 16
acTON, BA O1
PARTS-- - - - - QTY---FP-NUMBER - - -~ --c-onnn- DESCRIPTION- - - v vneeeennreeenn UNIT PRICE- ¢ (378847~ 3311
108 # 1 4 25846360 VALVE 4.666 5.92 23.68 00192 - 6321
0B # 1 1 BRAKE HARDWARE 200.00 200.00 SHIFIN 1
208 # 1 2 12377967 FLUID 8.800 B # 1ToTAL P A%gl zH ig
VISA
1 pl:gfl KKXIXXXXHKHQ:'QH
JOB # 1 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 820.35 (A CARPAGNAS JOSEP
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ,\21 “,"’
J# 2 11PNZABS ABS LIGHT TECH(S) ;140 206.88 - et PEs SALE
gas LIGHT 15 ON-ABS ENGAGES AT LOW SPEEDS.1-5 MPH.GRINDING $ AUTHI: B1546C
UND. ROW: 118600
CHECKED FOUND LEFT AND RIGHT FRONT HUBS HAVE EXCESSIVE PLAY
CAUSEING WHEEL SPEED SENSCRS NOT TO READ CORRECTLY WHICH
CAUSES ABS TO ACTIVATE, NEEDS HUBS REPLACED . ezion. e
REMOVE AND REPLACE LEFT AND RIGHT FRONT HUBS CLEAR CODES ToTaL: ®3
ROAD TEST NO FURTHER PROBLEMS AT THIS TIME
b 32y PP e T ) UNITERICES o100 | i
15 HUB 6. . . wommmmm o HH
JOB # 2 TOTAL PARTS 919.60 CarpacAsJOSEP .
paY¥ ABOVE TOTAL
. JOB # 2 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 1126.48 10 CARD 1SSUER AGREETENT
24 3+14PNZL s Lo %EE:ICE ENGINE LIGHT TECH(S): 140 171.78 mremaE— ~u;gﬁam#
SCAN FOR CODES FOUND P0455, EVAP LEAK, PERFORMED SMOKE s  copd
TEST FILLED EVAP SYSTEM WITH SMOKE FOUND VENT VALVE CUSTONE
LEAKING. NEEDS VENT VALVE REPLACED
REMOVE AND REPLACE VENT VALVE REASSEMLBE ALL PARTS
CLEARED CODES TEST SYSTEM NO FURTHER LEAKS AT THSI TIME @
PARTS- - - - - - QTY---FP-NUMBER- - - - - -~ - ------- DESCRIPTION- - -~ -=nnenmnnenn- UNIT PRICE -
108 # 3 1 19207762 SOLENOID 3.130 192.0 192.02 @
JOB # 3 TOTAL PARTS 192.02 \ Y
J0B # 3 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 365.80 . @
J4 4+10PNZ4W 4 WHEEL DRIVE TECH(S) : 140 0.00 hbad
RED LIGHT COMES ON FOUR WHEEL ORIVE SWITCH AT TIMES
UNABLE TO FIND ANY PROBLEMS WITH 4WD SYSTEM AT THIS TIME
PARTS-- - - - - QTY -+« -FP-NUMBER -« <« annveenns DESCRIPTION- - << -n e v veeanmennn UNIT PRICE-
JOB # 4 TOTAL PARTS 0.00
JOB # 4 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 0.00
PAGE 1 OF 2 CUSTOMER COPY [CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]  11:24am
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August 11, 2011

Concor!, MA -

Dear-

We have received your request for assistance, but have been unable to contact you using the
telephone number provided or any listed in our records.

If your situation has been resolved to your satisfaction, no further action is necessary, If it has
not, we invite you call us at 1-800-462-8782. Please refer to the service request number listed
below when you reach our representative.

Total customer satisfaction is important to us at GMC. If we can be of any assistance, please
don’t hesitate to email us using the Contact Us link at GMC.com or call us at 1-800-462-8782.

Sincerely,

GMC Customer Assistance Center
Service Request Number: 71-873065371



August 11, 2011

Dear |

At GMC, we take pride in the vehicles we produce and appreciate the time you took to contact
us.

Because customer satisfaction is a top priority for us, please accept this letter worth up to $100
towards your next maintenance service or repair on your 2003 GMC Sierra HD.

This offer is valid towards one service visit on VIN 1GTHK29U93E!} In the event the
cost of your service exceeds the $100 maximum value, you will be responsible for paying the
difference. If the total cost of your services is less than $100, a credit or refund will not be
issued. This letter is not transferable and is valid for 12 months from the date of issue.

We hope this gesture demonstrates our appreciation of you as a valued customer. Simply present
this letter to any GMC dealership for redemption. If you have future questions, please don’t
hesitate to email us using the Contact Us link at GMC.com or call us at 1-800-462-8782.

Sincerely,
GMC Customer Assistance Center

Service Request 71-873065371

For more information regarding the maintenance and care of your vehicle, please visit
www.gmownercenter.com. This free online service offers vehicle and ownership-related
information and tools tailored to your specific vehicle.

ATTENTION: DEALERSHIP SERVICE MANAGER

When submitting the claim, please use labor op Z7092, insert the amount in the net item column,
and insert the CAC Service Request number in your comments. This original letter must be
surrendered by the customer and retained by the dealer for audit purposes.



| ssued by: Certificate No. 1GCHK 24192E| |}
Chevrolet

|ssue Date: October 19, 2010

| ssued exclusively for: *
Sandy Hook, CT -

Valid through: October 19, 2011

Amount: One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents
****$1’700.00****



August 11, 2011

Dear ||}

Thank you for your recent inquiry. We are sorry you have experienced concerns with your
vehicle. Customer satisfaction is a top priority for us.

Enclosed is the Owner Loyalty Certificate valid towards the purchase, SmartLease or SmartBuy
of a new, unused Chevrolet, Buick, GMC, or Cadillac vehicle. With such a wide selection of
vehicles to choose from, we are sure you will find a vehicle that’s right for you.

To ensure that you have the opportunity to obtain the best value possible, this certificate may be
used in addition to any other retail purchase incentive programs available at the time you
purchase your new vehicle. We hope you will take advantage of this special incentive offer.
Simply present the certificate to your dealer after you have negotiated your best deal, sign the
certificate and your dealer will complete the necessary information and process it for you.

We are proud you made Chevrolet your choice when you purchased your 2002 Silverado and
trust you will give us the opportunity to retain you as a valued Chevrolet customer. Should you
have any questions regarding Chevrolet products and current incentives, please call our
Marketing Support department at 1-800-950-2438. You may also begin your vehicle shopping
online by visiting Chevrolet.com or any of our other divisional websites.

Sincerely,

Chevrolet Executive Office
Service Request: 71-878596641



Feedback Dir ective Form 2%

Executive CRS Rachel Watson

Executive

Requestor (s) Name | Viv Costello

Detroit Requestor: | Sheri Tickles

Special Instructions | N/A

from Detroit:

Closed Status: Dissatisfied  *Dissatisfied requires prior Detroit approval
Dissatisfied

Approved By: Sheri Tickles  Willing to Buy GM Again?: No

Customer’s Name

Case Highlights

Service 71-902383390

Request #

Pre-existing N/A Vehicle Concern: Cust has corroded brake lines on a 2003

File? Silverado with 75,000 miles. One of the brake lines started to
leak and caused the cust to lose power to his brakes, causing
him to run a stop sign. The cust is asking for 100% cost

Date Assigned | 1/3/11 assistance as well as us to replace with third party stainless
steel brake lines.

Email subject | Fw: A very

line dissapointed

Customer

Date of 1/3/11

Contact
Dealer/ DVM/ FSE/ CAM opinion(s): The diagnosis is that

Date Closed 1/13/11 the corrossion is due to lack of use of the vehicle, because it

by agent has spent the majority of time sitting. All the lines are
showing severe corrossion about the BPMV valve, so in
order to fix, the dlr feels like all the lines need to be replaced.

Year 2003

Make Chevrolet

Model

2009 Feedback Directive Form v.1.0

Karyn Yufenu

Page 1 of 2




Silverado

Mileage 75,200

Type of 50/50 Cost

Goodwill: Assistance offered, as
well as $2000 OLC,
Cust Declined both
offers

Goodwill Select Dealer or CARS

Generated by?

Dealer Name | Phillips Chevrolet Inc

Contacted:

DVM Name Brent Palmer,

Involved: DDMA

Final decision: The DDMA have worked out a deal to cover
50% of the the $1551 repair and use standard GM parts. That
would have the customer paying $775.50. If the cust does
not accept 50/50 split, offer $2000 OLC.

Business Case/Rationale for the decision: The business case
for this is the fact that the customer has no relationship with
a GM dlrship, he is not a loyal GM customer, and there has
not been out of pocket expense since the vehicle left
warranty.

Customer’s feedback regarding the decision: Cust declined
both the 50/50 cost assistance as well as the $2000 OLC
offered. Cust believes that this should be 100% covered and
states he will not purchase General Motors again unless we
cover the replacement of all of the brake lines.

2009 Feedback Directive Form v.1.0

Karyn Yufenu

Page 2 of 2
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Chevrolet Customer Assistance Center
P.O. Box 33170
Detroit, Michigan 48232-5170

To Customer Complaint Department:

This letter is to make you aware of a very serious complaint I have regarding my 2003 Chevrolet Suburban,
VIN# GNFK16Z83) I purchased this new in 2003 at Ayers Chevrolet, 1 U.S. Highway #46, Dover,
NJ 07801, and at this time has only 38,000 miles on it.

When backing out of a parking spot on December 6, 2010, I put my foot on the brake pedal and the pedal
went down to the floor. I had to have the car towed to the above mentioned Ayers Chevrolet. They put
The car up on the lift and found that the metal brake lines had rusted out. They claim it was caused by the
Salt preparations put down on the roads during the winter months. Ayers Chevrolet is charging me
$4000.00 plus tax to replace the rusted out metal brake lines and the parts that go with it.

1 have owned cars for over sixty years, and have owned Chevrolet Suburban vehicles since February 1970.
1 have lived in the same area for seventy years and during that time, have never had metal brake tines
rust out

This past week, by doing research on the computer, [ have found out that there are many complaints about
rusted out metal brake lines in the 2003 Chevy Suburban. [t shows that Chevrolet used inferior metal for
These brake lines. When [ went to Ayers to check on my car, | noticed that the new metal brake lines had
A plastic covering on them, assuming this is new and is used as protection against rusting.

1 am reasonably sure that there have been many accidents resulting in serious injuries and probably even
Deaths because inferior metal was used on these brakes.

1 will be waiting for a reply to ths letter, and I aiso feel that $4000.00 is an extremely high amount to charge
for something that should never have happened. Also, 1 feel Chevrolet has a moral obligation.to let other
owners of the 2003 Suburban know that yheir cars may have rusted out metal brake lines. If I had been on
The highway, which 1 travel on daily, 1 am sure there would have been catastrophic injuries to myself and
Possibly many others. [ have recently contacted the National Highway Transportation and Safety
Association in regards to this matter. The case number is 10369913. ’ '

Please contact me at the below address or phone me at TGN or E-Mail me at _

Thank you,

RANDOLPH NI.,
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Chevrolet Customer Assistance Center
P.O. Box 33170
Detroit, Michigan 48232-5170

To Customer Complaint Department:

This letter is to make you aware of a very serious complaint I have regarding my 2003 Chevrolet Suburban,
VIN# GNFKI6ZS3Jh purchased this new in 2003 at Ayers Chevrolet, 1 U.S. Highway #46, Dover,
NJ 07801, and at this time has only 38,000 miles on it.

When backing out of a parking spot on December 6, 2010, I put my foot on the brake pedal and the pedal
went down to the floor. 1 had to have the car towed to the above mentioned Ayers Chevrolet. They put
The car up on the lift and found that the metal brake lines had rusted out. They claim it was caused by the
Salt preparations put down on the roads during the winter months. Ayers Chevrolet is charging me
$4000.00 plus tax to replace the rusted out metal brake lines and the parts that go with it.

I have owned cars for over sixty years, and have owned Chevrolet Suburban vehicles since February 1970,
I have lived in the same area for seventy years and during that time, have never had metal brake lines
rust out

This past week, by doing research on the computer, | have found out that there are many complaints about
rusted out metal brake lines in the 2003 Chevy Suburban. It shows that Chevrolet used inferior metal for
These brake lines. When | went to Ayers to check on my car, | noticed that the new metal brake lines had
A plastic covering on them, assuming this is new and is used as protection against rusting.

1 am reasonably sure that there have been many accidents resulting in serious injuries and probably even
Deaths because inferior metal was used on these brakes.

I will be waiting for a reply to ths letter, and I also feel that $4000.00 is an extremely high amount to charge
for something that should never have happened. Also, I feel Chevrolet has a moral obligation to let other
owners of the 2003 Suburban know that yheir cars may have rusted out metal brake lines. If] had been on
The highway, which 1 travel on daily, | am sure there would have been catastrophic injuries to myself and
Possibly many others. I have recently contacted the National Highway Transportation and Safety
Association in regards to this matter. The case number is 10369913,

Please contact me at the below address or phone me at - or E-Mai! me at _

Thank you.

RANDOLPH NJ

. . - December 13,2010
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N /1903001163 Page 1 of 1
B 05001163

From: deborah_stewart@gmexpert.com
Sent: Thu, Janm 27, 2011 at 11:42 am
To: billi@gearhartchevy.com

RE: Cuztomer Last Name:

Servige Request: 71-908001163

2002 Chevrolet Silverado

Vehicle Identifiration Number: lcccxzorizz
Custoemer Relationship Specialist: Debbie Stewart
Telephone: 866-730-5600 x 31117

FPer our conversation, I am reguesting a copy of the RC from the /2710
repair on this veh be faxed to me. Thank you for yvour help.

Best wishes,
Dehbie Stewart I CRS

Aditya Birla Minacs I inspired every day

7401 E. Ben White Blvd, Bldg. F, Austin, TX 78741
Phone: B66-790-5600 =xt. 31117 I Fax: 856-775-9478 T
www.mihacs . adityabirla.com

hitps://apps.rackspace.com/versions/webmail /20101 006/popup. htm] 1/28/2011
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GEARHART CHEVREOLET

P.O. BOX 1265 « ROUTE 46

P&GE B2

sffier

T reS ONa
SAVE REMCVE|

APPLUNTMENT |

NVILLE, NEW JERSEY 0783{1 Mmh g
- (973) 627-0900 b7
: R,\' www.gearhartchevrolet.com - %@ :’l
o JUN 25 7019 B
: *\» RECOMMENDED SERVICES ‘
[ UPERATION | T TOTAL OFERATIUN. | "OFERATINN DESTHIF TRIN O TOTAL
00CvZ *LUBE OIL FILTER ML
SERVICE HISTORY
DATE REPAIR ORDER MILEAGE ADVISOR | TECHNICIAN | TYPE OPERATION OFPERATION DESCRIPTION
12/12/05 296061 32840 Babd 8445 [ 00CvVZ *LUBE DIL FILTER
445 w 29CvzIml IGM RECALL 1
05/13/05 286093 27444 8440 295 w o (24Cv2 *ACCESSORTES
3041 w 30CVZZCTE ENTERPRISE LOANER
SALESPERSON NCY. S ERVICE
[~ TERMS5 | VEHIGLEID MO YEARMAREMOTEL PRODUCTION DATE | BTOCR RO TEENET, NG A O ND
CASH v 4 GCGK29] mzz_uz /CHEVER .
CREDIT CARD [1 ] Wﬁgmnrmm GELWERY “?ﬂﬁm"‘m l; Er‘ gﬂ.‘:r‘g
omRgs 0O
ora Y resR A 017 CORTAACT LD “ﬁﬁiﬁkﬂﬁmwﬂ'
caLwien |ROCKAWAY, NI QR22
READY AWD | MILEAGE ADVIEQR ND ATAEGR

%‘Tﬁ.‘%‘lﬁ COND | P
CVZZ

| HEREBT WMNZE THE FERAR WORK THEREM SET FORTH

143 | BOQO2 EERMARD ] _EFAROM.. |
BETHER WITH THE FLRNISHING &Y YOU OF THE NECESSARY FARTS AND OTHER

YO ANY SABILITY IN CORNECTION WITH SLTH REPAIR,
DR ARTICLES LEFT THEREW, B CASE OF FIRE, THEFT DR OTHER CMISE

AHNGWLED D CI'-' THE ABCVE VEHILE TO SEWRE THE AMCUNT OF REPARS THERETD,
LLE JHERE FOR THE PURPOSE OF TERTING ARIVOR INGFECTING SUCH VEHICLE

FRONT SUSP

] LAGE] QF 1

SUBLET BODY SHOP R EL TR

01017358727

~u

QT T T T —

TECH COPY

CROSZ REFERENCE R O

o LADDR RATE THERE IS A EHARGE FDR DIAGNQSIS
g No
JOBR,
T ‘,ﬂ - ALL BODY SHOF REFPAIRS MUST BE PAID IN FULL WHEN
ORIGINAL CUSTPMER ESTIMATE: TOTAL VEHICLE 1S PICKED UP NO PERSONAL CHECKS WILL BE
. " ACCEPTED OVER E300 0F. ALL 2 FARTY INSURANCE CHECKS
X e MWEI BE CLEARED BEFORE VEHICLE IS RELEASED NO

EXCEPTIONS UNLESS SF‘ECIP‘\L ARRANGEMENTE ARE MADE
PRIOR TO PICKUP

X

ALL PARTS INSTALLED ARE NEW UNLESS SPECIFIED DTHERWISE

| HEREBY WAIVE MY RIGHT TO RECEIVE A WRITTEM E‘STIMATE
OQF THE COST 7O COMPLETE THE REQUESTED REPAIRS

COST NGT TO EXCEED 5
.
X .
CRIGINAL ESTIMATE ALTHORIZED ADDITIONS
PARTS & FARTE §

LARDR §
TOTAL § i i ;E

EED LA

DATE COMPLETED 1 LATE CUSTOMER NOTIFIED

E:-MAIL

cg%lf# 77} ‘?4? -
4

24l
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al/27/2811  14:32 13736278558 GEARHART CHEVREOLET P&GE B4

34617 BERNARD J FEARON 8007 9822 06/15/10  CcTCS359727

N 82,143 MAROON/

KAWAY, NJ
lccGgrk29u0l2z

06/02/10
862-849-0095 973-586-4001 MO: 82147
L
[J CASH [] CHECK NO. [ 1 [] MASTERCARD TOTAL LABOR.... 1272.00
TOTAL PARTS.... .
..[1..AM EXPRESS. 15A. . [] DISCOVER _[]. CHARGE . [J_OTMER.. .. __. ..._%m:.gugu.gl,, e
Shortly you may Jbe receiving & survey from Chevrolet Motor TOTAL MISC CHE.
Divigign, This {5 our report card, If for any reason ﬁbu TOTAL MISC DI5C
can not answer Qompletely Satistied, please contact the TOTAL TAX......

Department Manager. Please complete your Chevrolet Survey
and Teturn~1t: Ay response less 'thazo(?.ompleteiy Satisfied TOTAL INVOICE $-
1s a failing grade for us. Thank ﬁﬂsﬁ’? AGGgour business.

BILL TZYKOWSKI )
SERVICE MANAGER BODY SHOP MANAGER
973-627-0900 %229 973-627-178%

PAGEZOF 2 SERVICE FILE COPY { END OF INVOICE ] C4 48pm

02/CHEVROLET TRUCK/P UP -~ = - --- - 1r/12/01 SRR | o I



al/27/2811  14:32 13736278558 GEARHART CHEVREOLET P&GE  B5

... ...34617 . ..BERNARD 3 FEARON 8002..--.9822 . _.. .06/15/10 CTCS359727

- 82,143 MARGON/
02/CHEVROLET TRUCK/P UP 10/12/01 10

lé6caK29uUl12z2

06/02/10
MO: B2147

BRAKES

BRAKE LINES RUSTED QUT-LEAKING FLUID-
CALIPER BLEEDFRS RUSTED-BRAKE HOSES CRACKED
FABRICATE ALL NEW BRAKE LINES-INSTALL FRONT & REAR
LEFT & RIGHT REMAN CALIPERS-REPLACE BRAKE HOSES

ADJUST PARK BRAKE-BRAKE PADS & ROTORS GOOD

PARTS- ----- QTY---FP-NUMBER- -~ ...uun DESCRIPTION----veooconn ool UNIT PRICE-
JO08 # 1 1 15884708 HOSE 4,680 59.80 59.50
JOB # 1 1 15884595 HOSE 4,680 53.28 53.28
J08 # 1 1 15852642 HOSE 4,680 45.48 45.48
JB # 1 1 16852641 HOSE 4.580 44,38 44.38
JoB # 1 1 19141580 CLPR REM 4,665 97.38 97.38
JOB # 1 -1 19141580 CORE RETURN 24,00 -24.00
JoB #1 1 19141581 CLPR REM 4.665 97.38 97.38
JoB # 1 -1 19141581 CORE RETURN 24.40 -24.00
JOB #1 1 19141582 CLRR REM 4,665 95.68 95,68
Jog # 1 -1 19141582 CORE RETVRN 24.00 <2400
JUB # 1 1 19141583 CLPR REM 4,685 95.68 95.68
JOB # 1 ! 19141583 CORE RETURN 24,00 24,00
J0B #1 1 15884693 HOSE 4,680 62.34 62.34
JOB # 1 1 ER-LINES NPN 130,00 130,00
JOB # 1 TOTAL PARTS £85.10
JOB # 1 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 1885.10

B o AN AGRE! - (+ YT

v

AN S R R T A H.
FERFORM BRAKE SYSTEM F
Flugh Brake System A1l

PARTS- -« - - - QTY-« -FP-NUMBER« -« - - - - - vvn--- DESCRIPTION- -« - - cceeeoaanaons UNIT PRICE-
WYNNS

SIS

I
LUSH SERVICE.

JoB # 2 1 16203 37.95 37.95
J06 # 2 TOTAL PARTS 37.95
JOB # 2 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 109.95
MISC------ CODE -+ .- DESCRIPTION- « -+ 2 e vvnenvnrmonnnnsnanannns CONTROL NO---------
JOB # A S WASTE REMOVAL / SHOP SUPPLIES 25.00
TOTAL - MISC 25.00

L 11 | N

CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIVING
ORTGINAL ESTIMATE OF $2200.00 (+TAX)

COMME|
DELETED OPERATION(S )« =« v s s st o m m e c o m oo e aas e aa e e mneas
16CVZ008 *DIAGNOSE AXLE

PAGE 1 OF 2 SERVICE FILE COPY [CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE] 04 48pm
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GEARHART CHEVREOLET

Foont Boby THEL Vot 359574

Gearhart Chevrolet - Service Department Estimate Of Repairs

-Pup

RO ‘55 g 212 Customer Name

Vehilce Year/Modei 0 '2,.

Adv#E@E

5
Mileage 2‘&-’- Z%Z

P&GE BB

G 4

Job# Operation Descrjption | Ter:h# Hours Labor Parts | Total Quote
gﬂa/@/ %M M‘ﬁ n a |
FM Lt C,U_"/ r 1009 |
— ABIMCETD Ay fHe L]0 o 550 ©

2 Mlronr [peto HDQC’.; NG - gf\ M

QEARC2 P/ Z M AR b5 1
T - o S | —

2| flepe Qlpomo Lo 1480 33T 19175

2| et Cilpoo Lo_la2s ]

[0 1

i
LB

7777

L4

[
1=

.
PR AL T p -
MARK OF EXCELLENCE '~ ) Subtotal:
Vel 4 AWARD WINNER - s
’ K 55/Waste Disposal:
BERNIE FEARON 2 Tax:
Service Consultang o R
E Total Estimate:
\
GEARHART CHEVROLET INC. Phone (973) 627-0900 Ext 270

ETE #46

-’r.
\DENVH.LE. M1 07834

)

Fax (973) 627-0558
Direct Line (973) 627-1605

. E}QE 1
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P&GE B3

-

GEARHART CHEVREOLET

P.O. BOX 1265 « ROUTE 48

DENVILLE, NEW JERSEY 07834 Goodwrench &
{873) 627-0800 E
www.gearhartchavrolet.com % -
&
RECOMMENDED SERVICES
OPERATION OPEHATION DESCRIPTION MO/M| TOTAL DPERATION OPERATION DESCRIPTION Mo/ME | ToTaL
NCVZ *LUBE OIL FILTER MI
SERVICE HISTORY
DATE REPAIR OHDER MILEAGE | ADviSOoR | TECHNICIAN | TYPE OFERATION OPERATION DESCRIPTION
12/12/05% 296061 32840 B464 8445 C | 0bcvz *LUBE OIL FILTER
445 W 29CVIIM]L GM HRECALL -
05/13/05 286093 27444 B440 gégi \l“\'_l §§g§ZCTE ;a%tESEggéESM
ERPR LOANE
04/27/05 2R5362 26919 8002 2041 W 12CvZwR REPLACE L
/21/ g3s7 w 29CvZiMl GM RECALL HHEE (5§
SALESPERSON NO. BODY STATE REG# 00683A
TERME %Eénéiaﬁzg 1 EMDDEL PROGUGTION DATE | STOGK NG UCEREE A G NO
7] V| UcK/
2::;1’&!&53 u CHE ROLET TR K SE‘RW&)’E‘ZD T DEG?!E? DATE DELIU!EV MILES *‘ [+]+TY
CHANGE fu
L LMMGJY eorid0/12/01 SR oo AA8
MAROON 9822
WMG AR PE TRANG | WRLERMGE ADVIEER NG WTVIECR
CvzzZ 82.142 8318 PAM WESTENBERGER
| HERERY AUTHOAIZE THE RERAIR WORK THE REIN £ET FORTH TO BE DONE BY (U TOGEI'HERW DENHNMBYVUJOFTKENECEHAR\‘FMTSMDGWER

PARYS FOR
CUETOMER
D vee
g ne

| ARPOINTHENT

IME PROMISED

04:00pm | 05/28/10

MATERWL FOR SUCH REPAIR, AND AGREE THAT YOI ARE MOT A DELAYS CAUZED BY LHAVALABLITY OR BECAVED AVAILABILTY 2F PARTS OR
MATERIAL FOR AN REASCH, THAT YO HETHER ASSLUME OR AUTHORIZE ANy PERGOM T ASSUME FOR YOU ANY LUBILITY t CONNELTION WITH SUCH HEPAIR.

THAT Yo SHALL NOY BE EWMFUF LOSG OR DAMAGE TO ThE %m ARTICLES LEFT 'HEREIN. ™ CASE OF FIRE TMEFT (R OTHER CAUSE

GEYOND YOUR CONTROL, THAT AM EXPREES MECHAMIES LIEN 15 HERERY O THE ABCVE VEICLE TO SECURE THE AMOUNT OF AEPMAS THERETG | -
TrAT TR ENFLCEES WGY SPERATE THE ABWE VEHICLE 0N STREETS HIHWATETIA, BBWHERE FOR THE PURPOSE OF TESTING ARDANL INSPECTING SLICH VERICLE
THERE i5 A CRARGE FON DIAGNOBIS

A

01017359574
F

PAGE 1 OF

) Yee
X) o fa
OB —
ALL BODY SHOP REPAIRS MUST BE PAID (N FULL WHEN
ORIGINAL CUSTOMER ESTIMATE:  TOTAL VEHICLE IS PICKED UP NO PERSONAL CHECKS WiLL BE
3000.00 ACCEPTED OVER 300,00, ALL 2 PARTY INSURANCE CHECKS
X MUST BE CLEARED BEFORE VEHICLE i5 AELEASED . NO
-7 EXCEPTONS URLESS SPECIAL ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE
1| G docvzepy CUSTOMER BODY . " PRIOR TO FICKUP
REPAIR AS PER OUR STATE FARM EST CL# X

ALL PARTS INSTALLED ARE NEW UNLESS S-P'nal:‘,lFl‘ED DOTHERWISE

| HERERY WAIVE MY RIGHT TO RECEIVE A WRITTEN ESTIMATE
OF THE COST TO COMPLETE THE REQUESTED REPAIRS

COST NOT TO EXCEED 3
X
QAIGINAL ESTIMATE AUTHE, {ZED ADDITIQNS
PAATS § PARTE §
LABOR & LABOR 3
toTa TOTAL B
ADD'L REFAIRS AUTHORIZED &7
DATE
TIME e
DATE COMPLETED QMATE CUSTOMER NOTIFIED
CRDSS REFERENCE A O MILEAGE OUT

E-MAIL,

CELL PHONE ¥

TECH COPY 359574
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P.Q. Box 1265 = Route 46
DENVILLE, NEW JERSEY 07834
(973) 627-0900
http//www.gearhartchevrolet com

P&GE B9

CTCB359@

GEARHART CHEVREOLET

¥L565€9019

01Q0LICTCRASS574
STOME! ADV SCH TAG MO G - e o8 o
|ED " 34617 M WESTENBERGER 8318 | 9822 CB359574
. [ LABOR RATE M LEAGE ETOUH NG
82,197
VEAR [ MAKE 7 IGIDRL TEL VERY MLES
02/CHEVROLET TRUCK/P UP 10 -
VEHCLE O NO FRACO N OATE
lcCGK29012 7z
TTE MO B Ot —
TOMMENTE
MO: R2197

- I L, AL P T N L] P 1. r
REPAIR AS PER QUR STATE FARM EST CL#
30-0083-93101
REPLACE FRONT BUMPER AND AIR DEFLECTOR
WNER IS TO PAY 500 (0 DEDCUTIBLE AND
STATE FARK WILL FAY BALANCE.
T5------ GTY¥---FP-NUMBER- <+« ------vnen. BESCRIPTION---cvvueeaoous UNIT PRICE-
x 1 1 12336026 BAR 7 831 369 O 369.00
1 1 15005294 DEFLECTOR 1 272 110 55 110.55
JOB # 1 TOTAL PARTS 479.55
J0B # 1 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 580 75
LET--u .- POSF-«-ouu- VEND INV#- TNV DATE -DESCRIPTION-- - -« - -- o vaman oo rananns
#1 96287 06/01/10 TOW YO GEARMART 173.00
TOTAL - SUBLET 173.00
[5C-----. CODE------.. DESCRIPTION- - «-venenvanivaias Sraeaaas CONTROL ND-------..
B #1 BD BODY SHOP DISCOUNT 11.30
TOTAL - MISC 11.30
L IMATE - - - - v v e e o i e m e e ara e,
STOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIVING
DRIGINAL ESTIMATE OF  $810.00 (+TAX)
CASH [] CHECK CK ND.[ 1 []1 MASTERCARD TOTAL LABOR .. 101 20
TOTAL PARTS. | 475,55
AM EXPRESS (] VISA [ DISCOVER CHARGE (] OTHER TOTAL SUBLET... 173.00
TOTAL G.0 6. . 0.00
ortly you may be recerving a survey frém Chevrolet Motor TOTAL MISC CHEG. 000
vision This 1s our report card IT for any reason i\;uu TOTAL MISC DISC 11,30
n not answer Completely Satisfied please contact the TOTAL TAX. .. 51 97

1

Reorder o I CANI Serdcas In: 3608 BR3SI56 87817 (30015

T CUSTORER SIGHATURE

PAGE 10F 1

partment Manager Please complete your Chevrolet Survey
d-return i -Any “response YessHmm G
a failing grade for us. Thank gxu for Ach:ur business.
BILL IZYKOWSKI VE 5T,
SERVICE MAKAGER BODY SHOP MANAGER
973.627-0900 x229 973-627-1789

VISIT (UR WEBSITE- www gearhartchevrolet com

ely Satrsfrad— ~TOTAL INVOICE S~ 79442 - -— - -

“Thash You For Yoan Business

AGCOUNTING COPY

[ END OF INVDICE ] 08 05am




Deborah To billi@gearhartchevy.com
Stewart/Austin/GM1

01/27/2011 11:42 AM

cC

bce

Subjec_‘l -908001163

RE: Customer Last Name: NGB

Service Request: 71-908001163

2002 Chevrolet Silverado

Vehicle Identification Number: 1GCGK29U12ZIEEN
Customer Relationship Specialist: Debbie Stewart
Telephone: 866-790-5600 x 31117

Per our conversation, I am requesting a copy of the RO from the 6/2/10
repair on this veh be faxed to me. Thank you for your help.

Best wishes,
Debbie Stewart| CRS

Aditya Birla Minacs | inspired every day
7401 E. Ben White Blvd, Bldg. F, Austin, TX 78741
Phone: 866-790-5600 ext. 31117 | Fax: 866-775-9478 | www.minacs.adityabirla.com
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January 26, 2011

Chevrolet Motor Division

Chevrolet Customer Assistance Center
P.O. Box 7047

Troy, Michigan 48007-7047

To Whom This Concerns REF#71-912402335

Today I spoke to one of your customer service representatives to file a complaint against
Ron Westphal Chevrolet in Aurora, 1l. I have attached the letter I sent to the General
Manager which has gone unanswered, along with copies of both service invoices. |
would like someone from your company to inspect the work that was done to my car. |
paid to have all of my brake lines replaced. Only one brake line was replaced, and the
old line was never removed. The new line was tied to the old line. I have asked to be
provided copies of the authorization I signed to have work done on my truck, and exactly
what work 1 signed to have done. The first invoice I received indicated the truck was
road tested and repair was done. That was not the case.

I bought my truck at Ron Westphal and have had all my service work as well as oil
changes done at this dealership. I have always trusted this dealership for the service they
have provided. Since I have picked up my truck [ have had a strong odor coming from
my vents. Also the electric lines to my Sirius radio and trailer brake are not working.

I don’t know if these problems have anything to do with the work that was done on my
truck, but it is strange they haven’t worked since [ picked up my truck.

I would like to take my truck to another dealer to have the work inspected. I really feel I
was over charged and the work was not up to normal Chevrolet standards. [ also didn’t
have the job completed as was explained; [ only had one brake line replaced. 1 will await
your reply to this matter as I want to be sure I have a safe truck.

Oswego, 1.
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January 10, 2011

Dan Schwebke c/o

Ron Westphal Chevrolet
1425 West Ogden Avenue
Aurora, 11. 60503

Mr. Schwebke,

1 spoke to you recently concerning the service done on my 2000 Chevy Silverado.
As you are aware on December 20", 2010 I called your service department and spoke to
Rijck Kruse. Rick had been my new contact since the passing of Sid Chapman. Rick has
always been very helpful with all my service needs. On December 20" 1 called to get my
truck in for immediate service because I felt [ was losing my brakes. I was told that the
earliest I could get my truck in was on Wednesday 12/22, so I made an appointment. On
Tuesday 12/21 during a snowstorm I had major problems stopping my truck and called
Rick to let him know I was bringing in my truck immediately. On 12/22/10 my truck
looked at and I was informed that I needed a new brake line. 1 wasn’t quoted an exact
price, but I did indicate that 1 wanted to keep the costs to a minimum. An approximate
price couldn’t be quoted because it wasn’t known how much time would be spent on
removing the old brake line and bending and reinstalling the new line. Late on
Wednesday [ was told that they wouldn’t have my truck done until Thursday. On
Thursday I received a call that my calipers needed replacing as they couldn’t bleed the
lines because the bleeders were seized. 1 was told that the cost would be $1200.00 to
complete the service. I couldn’t believe what I was hearing, where was I going to get
$1200.00 two days before Christmas. 1 had thought 1 would be spending $500.00 at the
most. 1 ended up getting my brother involved in supplying some of the parts for my truck
to reduce the cost, which eventually got the price below £1000.00.

On December 237 1 got a call from Rick Kruse telling me the truck was road
tested and done. He admitted the brakes were still a little mushy, but he stated that if 1
didn’t like the feel of the brakes, I could return for adjustments. I picked up the truck that
night I noticed that the brakes were not much better than when I brought them in. When 1
got home that night I called and asked to speak to a manager. Apparently you were not
available that night, so I got to talk to Bill Hillis. Bill understood my upset, and also
agreed at the time I was charged a lot of money for a brake line, although he admitted he
didn’t know what was involved in the repairs. I was told that he would talk to Mike
Franzen on Monday 12/27 as well as yourself, and someone would get back to me. Well
that never happened. I called Rick Krause on Tuesday 12/28 and explained that my truck
brakes were still not right; he made an appointment to bring my truck in on Wednesday
12/29 for “adjustment”. On the morning of 12/29 after I had dropped off my truck I was
informed that my truck now needed a new brake cylinder, and it would cost between
$200-$300 to repair. [ questioned why and was told that they couldn’t build up sufficient
pressure with the old cylinder. 1 told Rick I did not want to spend anymore money of this
truck as 1 was told that my problem was fixed when I picked up my truck on 12/23. Rick
called later that day and told me that my truck once again would not be done until the
following day. His excuse was the cylinder did not arrive in time to install.




This was not true. The part was ordered from my brother who had the part delivered to
Ron Westphal Chevy at 9:30 AM that morning. So once again | was without a truck for
2 days. On 12/30 I was called and told my truck was ready and Rick reduced the cost to
less than $100.00. This ended my ordeal with repairing my brake line. 1did contact
Mike Franzen, he apparently was never contacted by Bill Hillis, he told me he was aware
of the problem and felt it was handled correctly. I disagree there are still a number of
unanswered questions which I would like you to investigate and reply.

#1 On the invoice I received it states there is a warranty statement on the reverse side
of my invoice. On the reverse side of my invoice is blank space. Please provide me with
a copy of the warranty for the service that was done on my truck. According to the
invoice I received when I picked up my truck on 12/23/10 its states “Road Test — OK”.
To me this indicates the problem was fixed.

#2 Why since my truck had to stay overnight between 12/21 and 12/23 wasn’t a WD-
40 or some other type of penetrating lubricant applied to free up the seized bleeders?
This would be a standard procedure at other repair shops before installing (4) new
calipers.

#3 You stated that the old brake line wasn’t removed due to the fact you might cause
more problems. We don’t see any other components that might have been affected by
removing this brake line. Also if there were other corroded parts in the area that may
break, maybe we should have been informed for possible future problems. It just doesn’t
look like a professional job leaving the old part in and ty-rapping the new line to the old
line. I didn’t expect to have a dealership do this.

#4 We still did not receive a breakdown of labor hours to replace the brake line. Due
to the fact the old line was never taken out and the new line didn’t have to be rerouted
through the underside, we feel this saved labor time. Please send us the breakdown of the
$691.40 labor costs. We find it hard to see over six hours labor for the work that was
done.

#5 When our truck wasn’t finished the second time we brought it in, the excuse was
given that the brake cylinder did not arrive on time. The brake cylinder was delivered at
9:30 AM that morning. What was the real reason for not getting our truck repaired the
same day?

#6 Finally I don’t believe we should have had to pay anything for the second repair
visit to install the brake cylinder. We were told that the truck was repaired when we
picked it up on 12/23, when in fact it wasn’t. I would like to see a refund of $97.14.

When we brought our truck in for service, we expected 2 certified mechanic to test drive,
diagnose and repair our truck. Once the service was performed and we were called to
pick up our truck it was our assumption it was once again road tested and certified
repaired. In our case it wasn’t. | have been a customer with Ron Westphal/Carl
Chevrolet for over 35 years now. I have bought at least 2 new vehicles and 3 new trucks
from your dealership. For each one of those vehicles [ have done all my service work
including oilchanges for as long as I have owned the vehicles. I have always had that
sense of caring and trusting my vehicles were in good hands. This transaction has ruffled
a few feathers. I am not that happy customer right now and I hope we can resolve this
matter, so I am satisfied.



How would I like this resolved? Refund the $97.14 I spent on 12/30 for additional
repairs to fix my brake problem. I would also like to see a labor adjustment for my first
visit as [ feel I overpaid for the quantity and quality of the work performed. In the past I
have always received discounts, adjustments ect for my repairs. I used to get a free
loaner vehicle when my truck was in the shop more than one day, so [ can’t say your
dealership hasn’t treated me well in the past. There is no one person I blame for this
transaction. In the past I have enjoyed dealing with Mike, Rick & Sid in the service
department. I have known Paul in parts for years. And have always used Rita for my
sales. I always feel like family when I come to Westphal, as everyone makes me feel like
they care that I am a customer. I just feel different about this transaction, because so
many people within your organization agree with me. Once again I hope we can resolve
this matter and I can continue to do business with Ron Westphal Chevy.

Sincerely,
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By signing below, you acknowledge that you were notified of and authorized

the Dealership to perform the services/repairs itemized in this Invoice and ALL PARTS ARE NEW

that you received [or had the opportunity to inspect) any replaced parts as UNLESS OTHERWISE

requested by you. The vehicle is being returned to you in exchange for your
payment of the Amount Due.

INDICATED. =

PLEASE PAY
THIS AMOUNT

DATE CUSTOMER SIGNATURE AUTHORIZED DEALERSHIP REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

Thawk You. We neally appreciate your business!

Pl |
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WARRANTY STATEMENT AND DISCLAIMER: PLEASE SEE THE DEALERSHIP'S
LIMITED WARRANTY ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS REPAIR INVOICE.

Original Estimats Tota Additionsl Cost | Approved Dats & Time
(Parts & Lebor) Authorized By/Telephons No.:

] ]

'Rwsod tsumate s

“SHOP__SUPPLY COSTS: Wel.

have added a charge egual to

5% of the total cost of labor and
parts, not to exceed $25.00, to

the Repair Order for shop
supplies used in connection with
this repair.

By signing below, you acknowladge that you were natitied of and authorized
the Dealership to perform the services/repairs itemized in this Invoice and
that you received (or had the opponumtv to inspect} any replaced parts as

ALL PARTS ARE NEW
UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED.

LABOR AMOUNT 691.40
PARTS AMOUNT 286.072
GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.00
SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00
MISC. CHARGES * 5.25
TOTAL CHARGES 983. 311
LESS INSURANCE 20.00

requested by you. The vehicle is being returned to you in exchanga for your
payment of the Amount Due. SALES TAX
DATE CUSTOMER SIGNATURE AUTHORIZED DEALERSHIP REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE PLEASE PAY
THIS AMOUNT
[

Thank Yow We neally appreciate your business!
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WARRANTY STATEMENT AND DISCLAIMER: PLEASE SEE THE DEALERSHIP'S
LIMITED WARRANTY ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS REPAIR INVOICE.

Original Estimats Total Addivonal Cost | Approved Data & Tima
(Parts & Labor} Autherized By/Telephone No.:
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*SHOP _SUPPLY COSTS: Wa
have added a charge equal to
5% of the total cost of labor and
parts, not to exceed $25.00, to
the Repair Order for shop
supplies used in connaction with
this repair,

ESCRIRTION

LABOR AMOUNT

PARTS AMOUNT

GAS, OIL, LUBE

SUBLET AMOUNT -

By signing below, you acknowledge that you were notified of and authorized
the Dealership to perform the services/repairs itemized in this Invoice and
that you received {or had the opportunity to inspect) any replaced parts as
requested by you. The vehicle is being returned to you in exchangs for your

ALL PARTS ARE NEW
UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED.

MISC. CHARGES *

TOTAL CHARGES

LESS INSURANCE
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payment of the Amount Due. SALES TAX
DATE CUSTOMER SIGNATURE AUTHORIZED DEALERSHIP REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE PLEASE PAY
THIS AMOUNT

Thant You. We neally appreciate your business!
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August 11, 2011

Howell, NJ

Deal-

We have received your request for assistance, but have been unable to contact you using the
telephone number provided or any listed in our records.

If your situation has been resolved to your satisfaction, no further action is necessary, If it has
not, we invite you call us at 1-800-222-1020. Please refer to the service request number listed
below when you reach our representative.

Total customer satisfaction is important to us at Chevrolet. If we can be of any assistance, please
don’t hesitate to email us using the Contact Us link at Chevrolet.com or call us at 1-800-222-
1020.

Sincerely,

Chevrolet Customer Assistance Center
Service Request Number: 71-913471529
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General Motors
P O Box 33170
Detroit, MI 48232-5170

Hatboro, Pa

Dear Sir;

I have enclosed a copy of a letter I sent to one of your dealerships concerning a problem I
had with a 2002 Chevrolet Avalanche.

Two weeks ago I had a problem with the brakes and I tool the truck to Lafferty to fix the
problem. I was given the enclosed estimate, ($2501.60 ). I called the 800 number on the
top of the estimate. I told the gentleman who answered that I had a question and a
complaint. My question was, ‘What is a reasonable amount of time before all four brake
lines should have to be replaced on a heavy duty, expensive truck? His answer was about
20 years, depending on climate. My complaint was that the dealer said all four brake
lines had rusted and the cost was $2500. He called the dealer to see if he could get me
some relief, and he said the service consultant told him that the problem was due to
normal aging of the vehicle (9 years ). I have been buying new vehicles since 1968, and
have never experienced a problem like this.

I took the truck to my local mechanic for the repairs, and I have enclosed a copy of the
repair bill. As you can see there is a $2,000.00 difference. So on top of being
disappointed in the reliability of the product, I feel the dealer was gauging me for the
repair job.

As I stated in my letter to the dealer, customer loyalty and satisfaction should be a

priority and I don’t think Lafferty took this into consideration. We will not be purchasing
GM products in the future. A response would be appreciated.

g/t =/7
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Lafferty Chevrolet
829 West Street Road
Warminster, Pa 18974

February 15, 2011

Let me start by saying we have been customers at Lafferty’s since 1995. We have
purchased two new trucks and a passenger vehicle through this time period. Iassume
repeat business is important for a dealership to survive in this economy.

Purchasing new vehicles also means having work completed in your service department,
which also adds to your profitability, but the customer must depend on your service
department to make fair and honest estimates for repair work.

Enclosed is a copy of the estimate by Stephen G Fisher, Service Consultant for Lafferty,
for repair of four brake tines at a cost of $2501.60. I have also enclosed a copy of a bill
from J.M.’s Repair for $523.88 where I took the 2002 Avalanche to get the work
completed. As you can see, there is a huge difference.

When we were given the estimate, I called Chevrolet to question why a heavy duty truck,
with 43,000 miles should require brake line replacement, and why should it be so
expensive. That person spoke to Mr. Fisher to see if he could get us some help. Mr.
Fisher told him the problem was the result of the age of the vehicle and there was nothing
he could do. No comment was made about the estimate for the cost of the repairs.

Needless to say, we will not be purchasing any cars or trucks from Lafferty in the future.

Sincerely,

D-/b-/1
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You are entitled to a price estimate for the repairs you have authorized. The repair price may be less that the estimate, but will not exceed the estimate
without your permission. Your signature will indicate your estimate selection.
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GM
P.O. Box 33170
Detroit, M1 48232-5170

uourn,

To whom it may concern,

On March 3™ 2011, my 2002 GMC Sierra 1500 all of a sudden lost it brakes, after a quick
investigation I saw that my brake lines have suffered severe corrosion and rusting. On
March 4™ 2011 T had two of my brake lines replaced, unable to pay for the other two to
get done for financial reasons. The reason for me composing this letter is because it was
brought to my attention that there was a recall made by the Federat Vehicle Motor Vehicle
Safety Standards. My vehicle was one of the many to be part of this recall. Inside I put a
copy of the information I received about the recalls and a copy of my receipt for the brake
lines I replaced on my vehicle. I would like my money refunded of the amount 1 had to
pay. My brakes completely failed and 1 could’ve cause serious damage to my vehicle,
myself and anyone in the area. GM should be responsible for the brake lines due to the
recall, 1 would like to replace the other two. Any response to my letter can be sent to the
above address.
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NHTSA Action Number: PE10010 ’ ”
Vehicle Make / Model: Model Year(s): : e

CHEVROLET / AVALANCHE 1999-2003

CHEVROLET / SILVERADO 1999-2003

CHEVROLET / SUBURBAN 1999-2003

GMC / SIERRA 1999-2003

GMC / TAHOE 1999-2003

GMC / YUKON 1999-2003
Manufacturer : GENERAL MOTORS CORP.

Component(s) :

SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC

SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING,
AND FITTINGS

Summary:

The Office of Defects Investigation (ODI) received Defect Petition DP10-003 on March 2, 2010,
requesting the investigation of model year (MY) 2003 Chevrolet Silverado 2500HD 4WD pickup
trucks for corrosion failures of the vehicle brake lines. DP10-003 was granted and on March 30,
2010, Preliminary Evaluation PE10-010 was opened on more than six million model year 1999
through 2003 light trucks and sport utility vehicles manufactured and sold by General Motors
Corporation {GM). On July 2, 2010, ODI received GM's response to an information request,
which included GM's assessment of the frequency and safety consequences of the alleged defect.
GM stated that: (1) the brake system of the subject vehicles is split front/rear and should a brake
pipe suddenly fail for any reason, the affected vehicle would be capable of stopping with the
pressure supplied by the remaining circuit; (2) the subject vehicles were designed to meet the
hydraulic circuit partial failure requirements of Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standards 105 and
135, Light Vehicle Brake Systems; and (3) should a brake fluid leak occur for any reason, the
brake system malfunction indicator lamp (MIL) would illuminate and warn the driver before the
brake fluid level was low enough to cause a loss of line pressure. ODI's and GM's analysis
indicates that 85 percent of the complaints occurred on vehicles used primarily in States that use
salt on the roads during Winter months (Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Illinois,
Indiana, Jowa, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, New
Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont, West Virginia
and Wisconsin). Overall the complaint rates per 100,000 vehicles for Salt Belt States is 43.0 and
Non-Salt Belt is 3.0. In approximately 25 percent of the complaints the brake pipe failure
occurred suddenly, with no warning (i.e., no MIL, Brake Fluid Loss Warning), and resulted in
extended stopping distances. In 30 of these the increase in stopping distance that resulted was a
factor in the crash and in 10 others the vehicle was intentionally steered off the road or into
another lane of travel in order to avoid a crash. This investigation has been upgraded to an
Engineering Analysis (EA11-001) for subject vehicles sold or currently registered in Salt Belt
States to further assess the scope, frequency and safety risks associated with sudden failures of
corroded brake pipes that can result in decreased brake effectiveness. ODI will continue to gather
information on subject vehicles outside the Salt Belt as well.

Date Investigation Opened : March 30, 2010

Date Investigation Closed : January 5, 2011
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Report Date: March 4, 2011 at 03:03 PM
Search Type: VEHICLE
Model Year : 2002

Make: GMC
Model: SIERRA
NHTSA Action Number: NHTSA Recall Campaign Number:
PE1Q010 NiA
Make: GMC Madel: SIERRA

Manufacturer : GENERAL MOTORS CORP.
Model Yeaar : 2002
Componentis) :

SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRALLIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULICHOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC;HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRALILIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRALLIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:MYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRALULIC:HOSES, UNES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRALILIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRALLIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRALILIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, UINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST'HYDRALLIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:POWER ASSIST:HYDRAULIC:HOSES, LINES/PIPING, AND FITTINGS
Date Investigation Opened : March 30, 2010
Date Investgation Glosed ; J ¥ 5, 2011
Summary:

“The Office of Defects Investigation {ODI) received Defect Petition DP10-003 on March 2, 2010, requesting the
investigation of modet year (MY) 2003 Cheviolet Silverado 2500HD 4WD plckup frucks for cormosion failures of the vehicle
brake lines, 0P 10-003 was granted and on Manch 30, 2010, Preliminary Evaluation PE10-010 was openad on mora than six
million model year 1999 through 2003 light trucks and spoxt utility vehicles manufactured and sokl by General Motors
Corporation (GM), On July 2, 2010, QDI received (GM's response to an information request, which included GM's assessment
of the frequency and safety consequences of the alleged defect. GM stated that: (1) the brake system of the subject vehicles is
split front/rear and should a brake pipe suddenty fail for any reasan, the affected vehicle would be capabla of stopping with the
pressure supplied by the remaining circuit; (2) the subject vehicles were designed to meet the hydraulic circuit partial failure
requirements of Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standards 105 and 135, Light Vehicle Brake Systams; and {3) should a brake
fluid leak oocur for any reason, the brake system maffunction indicator kamp (MIL) would fluminate and wam the driver befgre
the brake fluid level was iow enough to cause a loss of line pressure. ODI's and GM's anslysis indicates that 85 percent of the
complaints occumed on vehicles used primarily in States that use salt on the roads during Winter months (Connacticut,
Delaware, District of Columbia, lfinois, Indiana, lowa, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, New
Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Rhoda Island, Vermont, West Virginia and Wisconsin). Overall the
complaint rates per 100,000 vehicles for Salt Beft States is 43.0 and Non-Salt Belt is 3.0. In approximately 25 percent of the
corrgplainis the brake pipe failure ocoumed suddenly, with no waming (i.e., no MIL, Brake Fhid Loss Warning), and resulted in
exended stopping distances, In 30 of these the increase in stopping distance that resulted was a factor in the crash and in 10
others the vehida was intentionally steered off the road or into another lane of travel in order 1o avoid a crash. This
investigation has been upgraded to an Engineering Analysis (EA11-001) for subject vehicles soid or currently registered in Salt
Belt States to further assess the scope, frequency and safety risks associated with sudden failuras of cormoded brake pipes
that can resutt in decreased brake effectiveness. ODI will continue to gather information on subject vehicles cutside the Salt
Belt as well.

hitp://www-odi.nhisa.dot.gov/cars/problems/defect/defectresults.cfm?st...

3/4/2011 3:03 PM



0’7 ‘3 o" C}(ak()

[QUAN.| PART NO. MAME OF PART m

WHEN PROMISED

i/_\\‘n A

o) { ™y
RTE\TE M)

=
-

TAAY ?U QUH(\‘) YEAR » MAKE « MODEL SERIAL
' k002 Chey C NSO i

SO

WRITTEN BY

¥ —FLUSH

('

= D'—”Bf CHANGE TRANS. | oire - (Jwasw  [Jroisw
LohetaTvcon 0

r=o v

I

\

Y, \I\J
N

CATE

[(IoESTRGY PARTS

L ’ OH LABOH ONLY U VU
N7 3\ [|GALS. Gas PARTS L./ [T
TOTAL PARTS L/ < < -laTs. oL ACCESSORIES :
alaele DATIO LBS. GREASE GAS, OlL. & GREASE :
TOTAL GAS MISC. MERCHANDISE .

8%58}\55 SUBLET REPAIRS L - Y

[ IRETAIN PARTS P it

TOTAL
ACCESSORIES

TAX

ESTIMATE AMOUNT « PARTS & LABOR P>

AUTHORIZED BY

TOTAL

| HERERY AUTHOAIE THE ABOVE REPAR WORK TO BE DONE ALONG WITH THE
HECESSARY MATERIAL. ARD HERESY GRANT YOU ANOUCR YOUR EMPLOYEES PER-
MISSION 70 SPEAATE THE CAA, TAUCK OR VEHICLE WEREIN DESCRIBED ON
STREETS. HIGHWAYS DR ELSEWHERE FOA THE PURPOSE OF TESTING ANDIOR
INSPECTION. AN EXPRESS MECHANC'S LIEN 1S HEREFY ACKNOWLEDGED ON
ABQVE CAR, TRUCK OR YEHICLE TO SECURE THE AMOUNT OF REPAIRS THERETO,

& adera GTIB70

YU ARE ENTTILED TO 3 PRICE ESTMATE FOR THE REPAIRS YOU! HAVE AUTHORIZED. THE AEPAIR

PRICE MAY BE LESS THAN THE ESTIMA
PEFMISSION. YOUR SIGNATUAE WILL INDICATE YOUR ESTIMATE

TEARDOWN ESTIMATE - | UNDERSTAND THAT WY CAR WILL, BE REASSEMBLED WITHIN
OF THE DATE SHOWN IF | CHDOSE NOT TO AUTHORIZE THE SERVICES RECOMMENDED,

TE. BUT WL 1OT EXCEED THE ESTMATE
SELECTION

DAYS

1.1 Faquatit o0 datimats in weting by you bin repan.

memmudnmmlnmdml

A 10 ot wanl an acimae.

COPY.

AUTO REPAIR ORDER



August 11, 2011

We sincerely apologize for the concerns that you are experiencing with your 2002 GMC Sierra.
We understand this can be very frustrating and would like the opportunity to assist you further.
Due to the nature of your concern, it is necessary to continue this communication via
telephone.

Total customer satisfaction is important to us at GMC. If your situation has been resolved to
your satisfaction, no further action is necessary, If it has not, we invite you call us at 1-800-
462-8782. Please refer to the service request number listed below when you reach our
representative.

Sincerely,

GMC Customer Assistance Center
Service Request Number: 71-932453163
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